AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ' cfgmm 1D CODE PAGE 1 of 2

PAGES

Z. AMENDMENTRODIFICATION NO, | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISTTION/PURCHASE S. PROJECT NO. ( appiicablc)
M192 Sea Biock 16C REQ NO. NOPR

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED GY (¥ other than ltem 6) CODE

U.S. Department of Enargy
National Nuclear Security Administration

P.O. Box 2060
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, state, ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
gagmk & Wiilcox Technical Services Y-12,LLC
m's imB:: 2009 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8014

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG.

DE-AC(05-000R22800
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CO0E FACIUTY CODE August 31, 2000
) 11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
"TJ The above bersd R is Ged as st forth m ftam 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers L) Is extended, L] 1 not
axtended.

Offers must acknowieciga receipt of this amandment prior to the hour and dah spoafbd in lhn nohclhuon as amendad, by one of the following methods:
{a} By completing ftems 8 and {5, and retuming ______ copies of the : () By g receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By soparate letier or telegram which includes a rofmnoe 10 tha solicitation and amendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER It by virtue of this amendmant you desire io change an offer aleady submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letler, p vided sach talegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this d and is ived prior
to the opening hour and date

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (llmqulmd) This action abligates $ 0

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS;

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT 1O (Specdy authorify): THE CHANGES SEY FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, afc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X | D. OTHER (Specily lype of modification and authonty].
P.L. 9591, clauses . 144 Obliation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Cantractor is NOT required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing affics.
74, DESCRIPTION OF mNBMENTMODlﬁa"gN (mad By UCF section headings. ﬁ solicitation/contract subject matter where

feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to definitize the baseline and define avallable fes for the scope of work performed with
money provided by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA). Saction 1 of the Wark Authorization Directive
(WAD) for the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act is revised as follows. All other sections of the WAD remain the
same. The WAD is modified as follows:

See page 2.
he‘?muwmadhuah.mmmandeommm-oﬁhodoqmemmamdmmna1m.u‘ f hanped, i changed and in
full force and sffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o print;
Scott W. Baker, Senior Vice President Jill Y. Albaugh
Business Services Contracting Officer

8. commmoylorrenoa
(Signal
2-8070

Prescribed by
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




RAW Y-12
Modification No. K 1
DE-AC05-QCOR22800
Page 2 of Z

NATIONAL NUCLEAR SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (U.S. DOE)

WORK AUTHORIZATION DIRECTIVE {WAD)
TO

Bahcock & Wilcox Technical Services, LLC (B&W Y-12)

FROGRANMN 7 7 F Amerncan Recovery and Reinvestment Act
WORK AUTHORIZATION NUMBER: 1.10.31 Ravision: 2

PLREORMANCE PERICD. May 7, 2009 through September 30, 2011

N

Funding ans Definitization

The funds authorized for this Work Authonzatian Directive are subject to the following.
tiaseline Value:  $215,046,000.00 (Mzy 7, 2009 to September 3G, 2011;
Authonzaton Vaiue $270,299,243 0U

Lunitavon of Cost 546.457 955 0C

Sursuant 1o the clause B.84 and H.19, enttled "Work Autherzaton System,” totai funds in the amount of
$2168.048.000 OC are authonzed for the parformance of this VWAL and made avaiable for sayment of allowabie
costs and tae earned related only 10 the Recovery Act work from May 1, 2006 through September 30, 2011 Tne
contractor is approved fo incur costs up to $46 457 955 00 (Limiation of Cost amourtt) of the Author.zation /aiue of
e WAD  included w1 the baseline of the $216.046.000.00, the following fee has bean negotiated: 2009 wilt have
2 4% award foe, while 2019 and 2011 will have a 6% award fee with Performance Based !ncentives that wiii be
addressed in a0 ARRA Performance Fvaluahon Plan,

"he definitzation schadule

issue ModMWAD May 7. 2009
RPeceive Program!Cost plan May 31,2008
Agree to baseiine and fee July 31, 2009
efinitizabion Baseline on agreement August 21, 2009
Contractual agreement of baseline and tee September 30, 2009

Associated accounung and appropnation dala is as follows:

Budget Oullay in the chant below is the Linutation of Cost, of which the Contractor is not authonized to exceed, it is
nmed that funding is obigated by DOE Oak Ridge Office (ORD). NNSA YSO provides authorization 1o use the
CRQO obligations )

[ l Project Budgql Budget Hnrfr manme
h Authority Outlay Baseline
MAWALADGGT | Alpha - $112.752,169.00 $109.492.500 06
MOWEMOGG2 WEMA 7.909 460.00 1,882 418 60 8,065,000 00
MAWIRF TG Beta 4 20,100,869 00 7 400,858.00 18,447,003 00
MIWSALOSG4 ;| Sawvage Yard 35,364 030 00 & 8017 409 00 34.501.000.00
MAWFRO9GS | Buiding 9206 5.977.0u5.00 1.450,000.00 9,644 000 00
MAWDFMURIS i fuiding 6735 6.017.095.00 1.700,600.00 4.189.50C GC
MIWEILOOGE  Bisiogy Compiex 81,173,505.00 4,613,308 00 24167 20000
i T Total $270 204 293 0 £48.457,955.00 $216,046,000.00

—t

End of Waork Authodzation Directive Modification
£nd of Modification





